Saskatchewan Archery Association Inc. Policies and Procedures

Approved by the SAA Board of Directors (May 2023)

ANNUAL RECOGNITION AWARDS CRITERIA

Volunteer of the Year Award

To be eligible for this award, the nominee must have made a significant contribution to the development of archery in Saskatchewan at the club or provincial level.

Coach of the Year Award

To be eligible for this award, the nominee must be a minimum Instructor-Beginner certified coach. Coach demonstrates athlete development principles, fair play and sportsmanship and shows dedication to coaching by promoting coaching certification.

Male Athlete of the Year Award

To be eligible for this award, the nominee must demonstrate excellence in archery performance by exemplifying the characteristics of fair play, good sportsmanship, superior performance in competitions and a commitment to training.

Female Athlete of the Year Award

To be eligible for this award, the nominee must demonstrate excellence in archery performance by exemplifying the characteristics of fair play, good sportsmanship, superior performance in competitions and a commitment to training.

Male Youth Athlete of the Year Award

To be eligible for this award, the nominee must demonstrate excellence in archery performance by exemplifying the characteristics of fair play, good sportsmanship, superior performance in competitions and a commitment to training.

Female Youth Athlete of the Year Award

To be eligible for this award, the nominee must demonstrate excellence in archery performance by exemplifying the characteristics of fair play, good sportsmanship, superior performance in competitions and a commitment to training.

Judge of the Year Award

To be eligible for this award, the nominee must have a minimum provincial judge status. Judges maintain athlete development principles, fair play and sportsmanship and exemplify dedication to judging by promoting judge certification.

Nominating procedures:

All nominees must be members in good standing with the SAA and active in archery during the current year.

All nominations must be submitted with a short resume of achievement / accomplishments to the SAA Board of Directors at info@saskarchery.ca. Nomination forms can be found on our webpage https://saskarchery.ca/forms.

Nomination deadline: July 5th of current year. All awards are based on the previous year. Awards will be distributed at the SAA Annual General Meeting or at such other time as determined by the Board Directors.